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COURT FILE NUMBER 2401-02680

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

APPLICANTS IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF 2669337 ALBERTA LTD.

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 
(as at June 16, 2025)

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
855 - 2nd Street S.W.
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 4J8

Attn: Kelly Bourassa
Email: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com

Attn: Jenna Willis
Email: jenna.willis@blakes.com

Counsel to the Monitor

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.
1610, 520 – 5th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 3R7

Attn: Deryck Helkaa
Email: deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 

Attn: Dustin Olver
Email: dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com

Attn: Brett Wilson
Email: brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com

Monitor

BENNETT JONES LLP
4500 Bankers Hall East
855 – 2nd Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7

Attn: Keely Cameron
Email: cameronk@bennettjones.com

Counsel to Conifer Energy Inc.

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
855 – 2nd Street SW, Suite 3500
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8

Attn: Peter Bychawski
Email: peter.bychawski@blakes.com

Attn: Claire Hildebrand
Email: claire.hildebrand@blakes.com

Counsel to Pembina Pipeline Corporation and 
Pembina Midstream Limited Partnership

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Centennial Place, East Tower
1900, 520 – 3rd Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3

Attn: Miles Pittman
Email: mpittman@blg.com 

Counsel to Texcal Energy Canada Inc.

BROWNLEE LLP
2200 Commerce Place, 10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8

Attn: Greg Plester
Email: gplester@brownleelaw.com

Counsel to Vulcan County
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BRYAN & COMPANY LLP
2900 Manulife Place, 10180 101 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3V5

Attn: Carter Greschner
Email: cdgreschner@bryanco.com

Counsel to Impact Distributors Ltd.

CODE HUNTER LLP
440 2 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 5E9

Attn: Christian Popowich
Email: cpopowich@codehunterllp.com

Counsel to Kevin Braun, Sean Phelan, Frank 
Muller and Sonny Mottahed

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
601, 606 - 4th Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1

Attn: Lora Walsh
Email: lora.walsh@justice.gc.ca

Attn: Stephanie Doucette
Email: stephanie.doucette@justice.gc.ca 

Attn: Jasey Stevens (assistant)
Email: Jasey.Stevens@justice.gc.ca  

Counsel to Indian Oil and Gas Canada

DLA PIPER
1000-250 2 Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0C1

Attn: Carole Hunter
Email: carole.hunter@ca.dlapiper.com

Attn: Victoria Lee
Email: victoria.c.lee@ca.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Darren Jackson and Michael Blair 
(Directors/Officers in defence of action by 
Arena)

FIELD LLP
400, 444 – 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0X8

Attn: Matthew Vernon
Email: MVernon@fieldlaw.com

Counsel to FutEra Power Corp. and Swan 
Hills Geothermal Power Corp.

KAHANE LAW OFFICE
7309 Flint Road SE
Calgary, AB  T2H 1G3

Attn: Kaitlynd Stewart
Email: kstewart@kahanelaw.com

Counsel to Lighthouse Energy Group Inc.

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP
Suite 1100, 225 - 6th Avenue SW, 
Brookfield Place
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2

Attn: Alexis Teasdale
Email: ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com

Counsel to Direct Energy Business 
Marketing and Direct Energy Regulated 
Services

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP
Suite 1100, 225 – 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2

Attn: Paul Negenman
Email: pnegenman@lawsonlundell.com

Counsel to HWN Energy Ltd.
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MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
4000, 421 – 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Attn: Sean Collins
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca 

Attn: Pantelis Kyriakakis
Email: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 

Attn: Nathan Stewart
Email: nstewart@mccarthy.ca

Attn: Sean Smyth
Email: ssmyth@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel to the Razor Energy Corp., Razor 
Royalties Limited Partnership, Razor 
Holdings GP Corp., and Blade Energy 
Services Corp. and Counsel to Doug Bailey

MCLENNAN ROSS LLP
1900 Eau Claire Tower, 600 - 3rd Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0G5

Attn: Jamie Flanagan
Email: jamie.flanagan@mross.com

Counsel to Stride Capital Corp.

MLT AIKINS LLP
2100, 222 – 3rd Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0B4

Attn: Ryan Zahara
Email: rzahara@mltaikins.com

Attn: Kaitlin Ward
Email: kward@mltaikins.com 

Counsel for Orphan Well Association

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2

Attn: Gunnar Benediktsson
Email:
gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel to Crescent Point Energy
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OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place
225 – 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2

Attn: Randal Van de Mosselaer
Email: rvandemosselaer@osler.com 

Attn: Emily Paplawski
Email: epaplawski@osler.com 

Attn: Julie Treleaven
Email: jtreleaven@osler.com

Attn: Stephen Kroeger
Email skroeger@osler.com

Counsel to Canadian Natural Resources 
Limited

REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARDS & 
FARMER LLP
Suite 1800, Stantec Tower
10220 103 Avenue NW
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4
Attn: Michael E. Swanberg
Email: MSwanberg@rmrf.com
Counsel to Big Lakes County

REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARDS & FARMER 
LLP
Suite 1800, Stantec Tower
10220 103 Avenue NW
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4
Attn: Andrew G. Keith
Email: askeith@rmrf.com

Counsel to Municipal District of Taber

REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARDS & 
FARMER LLP
Suite 1800, Stantec Tower
10220 103 Avenue NW
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4

Attn: Paul D. Greep
Email: PGreep@rmrf.com

Counsel to JBS Mechanical Inc.

SHORES JARDINE LLP
Bell Tower, Suite 2250 10104 103
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0H8

Attn: William W. Shores, K.C.
Email: bill@shoresjardine.com

Attn: Kathleen Elhatton Lake
Email: Kathleen@shoresjardine.com

Counsel to Alberta Petroleum Marketing 
Commission

TORYS LLP
525 – 8th Avenue SW, 46th Floor
Eighth Avenue Place East
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1

Attn: Kyle Kashuba
Email: kkashuba@torys.com

Counsel to AimCo

PPR Registrants
405 DOLOMITE LLC, AS AGENT
405 Lexington Avenue, 59th Floor
New York, NY  10174

Email: gwhite@arenaco.com 

ALBERTA LEASECO LTD.
768 101 Street SW
Calgary, AB  T3H 3Z5
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ANSWER TRAILER RENTALS & LEASING 
LTD.
Box 3693
Spruce Grove, AB  T7X 3A9

Email: admin@atrl.ca

BANK OF MONTREAL
5750 Explorer Drive
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A9

Attn: Jennifer Beatty

BRANDT FINANCE LTD.
Box 3856 HWY 1 E
Regina, SK  S4P 3R8

Email: jrachar@brandt.ca

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED
3457 Superior Court Unit 2
Oakville, ON  L6L 0C4

Email: sherry.pottie@cat.com

DAIMLER TRUCK FINANCIAL
2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Ste 500
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5

Email: albertaprod@teranet.ca

EDMONTON KENWORTH LTD.
17335 118 Avenue
Edmonton, AB  T5S 2P5

Email: westreception@edmkw.com

FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING, 
DIVISION OF CANADIAN ROAD LEASING 
COMPANY
Box 1800 RPO Lakeshore West
Oakville, ON  L6K 0J8

Email: albertaprod@teranet.ca

HWN ENERGY LTD.
Suite 1000, 207 – 9th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 1K3

Attn: Tiffany Cooper
Email: tcooper@hwnenergy.com

JIM PEPLINKSKI LEASING INC.
81 The East Mall – Suite 101
Toronto, ON  M8Z 5W3

Email: ppsa@jimpeplinski.ca

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL INC.
295 Hunter Road, PO Box 1000
Grimsby, ON  L3M 4H5

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES 
CANADA CORPORATION
2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Ste 500
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5

Email: albertaprod@teranet.ca

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
204 3185 Willingdon Green
Burnaby, BC  V5G 4P3

Email: MOCC_Brandt@meridianonecap.ca

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA 
LEASING, INC.
301-3390 South Service Road
Burlington, ON  L7N 3J5

Email: specialloans@mhccna.com  

NOVA GAS TRANSMISSION LTD.
450 – 1st Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 5H1

Email: Stephen_Bouman@tcenergy.com
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD.
2800, 421 – 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Email: mitch.shier@paramountres.com
Email: mark.franko@paramountres.com

STRIDE CAPITAL CORP.
Suite 201, 3007 14th Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2T 3V6

Attn: Carissa Mamon
Email: cmamon@stridecap.com

TAQA NORTH, AN ALBERTA 
PARTNERSHIP, BY ITS MANAGING 
PARTNER, TAQA NORTH LTD.
2100, 308 – 4th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0H7

Email: legal@taqa.ca

Government
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
National Litigation Sector
Prairie Regional Office (Edmonton)
300, 10423-101 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5H 0E7

Attn: George F. Body
Email: George.Body@justice.gc.ca 

Attn: Kasydi Mack
Email: Kasydi.Mack@justice.gc.ca  

Canada Revenue Agency

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza
9945-108 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2G6

Attn: Kristopher Lensink
Email: Kristopher.Lensink@gov.ab.ca

Government of Alberta

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR
Suite 1000, 250 – 5th Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R4

Attn: Maria Lavelle
Email: Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca 
Email: insolvency@aer.ca

Alberta Energy Regulator

ALBERTA CORPORATE REGISTRY
Service Alberta
PO Box 1007, Station Main
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4W6

Email: corp.reg@gov.ab.ca 
cr@gov.ab.ca

Alberta Corporate Registry

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA – ALBERTA 
ENERGY AND MINERALS
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza
9945 – 108 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2G6

Attn: Kenneth Whitelaw
Email: Kenneth.Whitelaw@gov.ab.ca 

Attn: Emmett Larsen
Email: Emmett.Larsen@gov.ab.ca 

Attn: Colin King
Email: Colin.King@gov.ab.ca

ALBERTA PETROLEUM MARKETING 
COMMISSION
Centennial Place Tower
250 5th Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R4

Attn: Nolan Hindmarsh
Email: Nolan.Hindmarsh@apmc.ca
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Co-Owners of Judy Creek Gas Plant
439 ROYALTY CORP.
600, 999 – 8th Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2R 1J5

Attn: Frans Burger
Email: grenonjp@tomcapital.com 

Attn: Simon Abbott
Email:    simon.abbott.2013@lawmail.usc.edu

ACQUISITION OIL CORP
850, 333 – 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0H7

Attn: Joint Ventures Manager
Email: treasury@acquisitionoil.com
Email: rbergmann@acquisitionoil.com

BLUE SKY RESOURCES LTD.
300, 840 – 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 3E5

Attention: Fady Ahmad
Email: fady.a@bsrl.ca

CANADIAN KENWOOD COMPANY
730 – 2nd Avenue South Suite 1400
Minneapolis, MN  55402 USA

JANE CORPORATION
2711 Lionel Crescent SW
Calgary, AB  T3E 6B1

Attention: Jon Ryer
Email: thejanecorp@gmail.com

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD.
2800, 421 – 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Attention: Kent Black
Email: kent.black@paramountres.com
Email: mailballots@paramountres.com

TENTH AVENUE PETROLEUM CORP.
2003 – 188 – 15th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 1S4

Attention: Sonja Kuehnle & Neil Wilson
Email: skuehnle@tenthavenuepetroleum.com
Email: nwilson@tenthavenuepetroleum.com

Other Interested Parties
ALBERTA PETROLEUM MARKETING 
COMMISSION
Centennial Place Tower
250 5th Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R4

Attention: Nolan Hindmarsh
Email: Nolan.Hindmarsh@apmc.ca

CANADIAN FOREST PRODUCTS LTD.
101-161 East 4th Avenue
Vancouver, BC  V5T 1G4

Attention: Lia Feldinger
Email: CorporateAccountingAR@canfor.com
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DIRECT ENERGY
2500, 530 – 8th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 3S8

Attn: Joe Reeves
Email: Joe.Reeves@nrg.com 

Attn: Dave Dube
Email: Dave.Dube@nrg.com 

Attn: Wanda Merenick
Email:
Wanda.merenick@directenergy.com 

Attn: Megan Woodward
Email:
Megan.Woodward@directenergy.com 

Attn: Jared Coulson
Email: jared.coulson@directenergy.com

HALLIBURTON GROUP CANADA
700 – 9th Avenue SW, Suite 2000
Calgary, AB  T2P 3V4

Attn: Andre Stanojcic
North America Regional Counsel

Email: Andre.Stanojcic@halliburton.com

Attn: David Martin
North America Regional Counsel

Email: David.Martin2@halliburton.com

INDIAN OIL AND GAS CANADA
100, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuut’ina, AB  T3T 0E1

Email: IOGCCompliance@sac-isc.gc.ca

PRAIRIESKY ROYALTY LTD.

Email:landcomplianceinquiries@prairiesky.com
Email: dale.percy@prairiesky.com
Email:  shaun.williams@prairiesky.com 

SABRE ENERGY LTD.
Suite 800, 1122 – 4th Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2R 1M1

Attn: Sam Smith
Email: ssmith@sabre-energy.com 
Attn: Phil LaFlair
Email: plaflair@sabre-energy.com

SUNCOR ENERGY INC.
P.O. Box 2844, 150-6 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 3E3

Attn: Erik Arnold
Email: earnold@suncor.com
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SERVICE LIST E-MAIL ADDRESSES

kelly.bourassa@blakes.com; jenna.willis@blakes.com; deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com; 
dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com; brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com; cameronk@bennettjones.com; 
peter.bychawski@blakes.com; claire.hildebrand@blakes.com; mpittman@blg.com; 
kbarr@blg.com; gplester@brownleelaw.com; cdgreschner@bryanco.com; 
Jasey.Stevens@justice.gc.ca; MVernon@fieldlaw.com; kstewart@kahanelaw.com; 
ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com; pnegenman@lawsonlundell.com; scollins@mccarthy.ca; 
pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca; nstewart@mccarthy.ca; jamie.flanagan@mross.com; 
rzahara@mltaikins.com; gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
rvandemosselaer@osler.com; epaplawski@osler.com; jtreleaven@osler.com; 
skroeger@osler.com; MSwanberg@rmrf.com; askeith@rmrf.com; PGreep@rmrf.com; 
bill@shoresjardine.com; Kathleen@shoresjardine.com; kkashuba@torys.com; 
gwhite@arenaco.com; admin@atrl.ca; jrachar@brandt.ca; sherry.pottie@cat.com; 
albertaprod@teranet.ca; westreception@edmkw.com; tcooper@hwnenergy.com; 
ppsa@jimpeplinski.ca; MOCC_Brandt@meridianonecap.ca; specialloans@mhccna.com; 
Stephen_Bouman@tcenergy.com; mitch.shier@paramountres.com; 
mark.franko@paramountres.com; cmamon@stridecap.com; legal@taqa.ca; 
George.Body@justice.gc.ca; Kasydi.Mack@justice.gc.ca; Kristopher.Lensink@gov.ab.ca; 
Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca; insolvency@aer.ca; corp.reg@gov.ab.ca; cr@gov.ab.ca; 
Kenneth.Whitelaw@gov.ab.ca; Emmett.Larsen@gov.ab.ca; Colin.King@gov.ab.ca; 
Nolan.Hindmarsh@apmc.ca; grenonjp@tomcapital.com; simon.abbott.2013@lawmail.usc.edu; 
treasury@acquisitionoil.com; rbergmann@acquisitionoil.com; fady.a@bsrl.ca; 
thejanecorp@gmail.com; kent.black@paramountres.com; mailballots@paramountres.com; 
skuehnle@tenthavenuepetroleum.com; nwilson@tenthavenuepetroleum.com; 
Nolan.Hindmarsh@apmc.ca; CorporateAccountingAR@canfor.com; Joe.Reeves@nrg.com; 
Dave.Dube@nrg.com; Wanda.merenick@directenergy.com; 
Megan.Woodward@directenergy.com; Andre.Stanojcic@halliburton.com; 
David.Martin2@halliburton.com; IOGCCompliance@sac-isc.gc.ca; 
landcomplianceinquiries@prairiesky.com; James.nixon@prairiesky.com; ssmith@sabre-
energy.com; plaflair@sabre-energy.com; earnold@suncor.com; 
cpopowich@codehunterllp.com; carole.hunter@ca.dlapiper.com; 
victoria.c.lee@ca.dlapiper.com; ssmyth@mccarthy.ca; 
Registered mail:

ALBERTA LEASECO LTD.
768 101 Street SW
Calgary, AB  T3H 3Z5

CANADIAN KENWOOD COMPANY
730 – 2nd Avenue South Suite 1400
Minneapolis, MN 55402 USA

Attention: Tena Hall

BANK OF MONTREAL
5750 Explorer Drive
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A9

Attention: Jennifer Beatty

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL INC.
295 Hunter Road, PO Box 1000
Grimsby, ON L3M 4H5
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